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Most recent 
(mean daily) 
conditions 

Average           
(mean daily)        

for date 

Last Week 
Percent of  
Average 

  
Current 

Percent of  
Average 

Upper Klamath Lake, elevation* 4,141.42 ft 4,140.97 ft       

Upper Klamath Lake, contents  392,300 acft 353,271 acft 111%   111% 

Williamson River below Sprague River 719 cfs 913 cfs 74%   79% 

Sprague R nr Chiloquin 397 cfs 455 cfs 74%   87% 

Klamath River at Iron Gate Dam, CA 1,000 cfs 2,251 cfs 46%   44% 

Klamath Basin total precipitation -----   -----   87%   83% 

Klamath Basin snow water equivalent (snowpack) -----   -----   31%   28% 

Precipitation forecast for the next 5 days 0.00-0.25 in.           

                

               

For more detailed information, please refer to the following links:           

NRCS Oregon Basin Outlook Report January 2026               

Klamath water conditions (USBR)               

Water year to date current precipitation conditions (NRCS)              

Current Snow Water Equivalent Map (NRCS)               

Basinwide reservoir summary (NRCS)               

3 month temp. and precip. forecast (NOAA)               

Drought Conditions for Klamath County               

                

* Lake or reservoir elevation above United States Bureau of Reclamation Klamath Basin (USBRKB) Datum, feet (Mean) 

Data are provisional and subject to revision until they have been thoroughly reviewed and received final approval.     

Unless otherwise stated, average lake elevation and streamflow are based on a 30 year period from 1981 to 2010 

 

 

 

 

https://waterdata.usgs.gov/or/nwis/dv?referred_module=sw&site_no=11507001
https://www.usbr.gov/pn/hydromet/klamath/teacup.html
http://waterdata.usgs.gov/or/nwis/uv?site_no=11502500
http://waterdata.usgs.gov/or/nwis/uv?site_no=11501000
http://waterdata.usgs.gov/ca/nwis/uv?site_no=11516530
https://wcc.sc.egov.usda.gov/reports/UpdateReport.html?report=Oregon
https://wcc.sc.egov.usda.gov/reports/UpdateReport.html?report=Oregon
http://www.wpc.ncep.noaa.gov/qpf/p120i.gif?1492439882
https://efotg.sc.egov.usda.gov/references/public/OR/OR_WSOR_January_2026.pdf
https://www.usbr.gov/pn/hydromet/klamath/index.html
https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/imap/#version=170&elements=&networks=!&states=CA,NV,OR,WA&basins=!&hucs=&minElevation=&maxElevation=&elementSelectType=all&activeOnly=true&activeForecastPointsOnly=false&hucLabels=true&hucIdLabels=false&hucParameterLabels=true&stationLabels=&overlays=&hucOverlays=or_8,state&basinOpacity=70&basinNoDataOpacity=0&basemapOpacity=100&maskOpacity=55&mode=data&openSections=dataElement,parameter,date,options,elements,location,networks,baseMaps,overlays,labels&controlsOpen=true&popup=&popupMulti=&popupBasin=&base=esriNgwm&displayType=basin&basinType=or_8&dataElement=PREC&depth=-8&parameter=PCTMED&frequency=DAILY&duration=wytd&customDuration=&dayPart=B&monthPart=E&forecastPubDay=1&forecastExceedance=50&useMixedPast=true&seqColor=1&divColor=7&scaleType=D&scaleMin=&scaleMax=&referencePeriodType=POR&referenceBegin=1981&referenceEnd=2010&minimumYears=20&hucAssociations=true&relativeDate=-1&lat=43.824&lon=-118.244&zoom=7.0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fnwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov%2Fimap%2F%23version%3D169%26elements%3D%26networks%3D!%26states%3DCA%2CNV%2COR%2CWA%26basins%3D18010201-18010202-18010203-18010204-1801020601-1801020604%26hucs%3D%26minElevation%3D%26maxElevation%3D%26elementSelectType%3Dall%26activeOnly%3Dtrue%26activeForecastPointsOnly%3Dfalse%26hucLabels%3Dtrue%26hucIdLabels%3Dfalse%26hucParameterLabels%3Dtrue%26stationLabels%3Dparameter%26overlays%3D%26hucOverlays%3Dor_8%2Cstate%26basinOpacity%3D70%26basinNoDataOpacity%3D70%26basemapOpacity%3D100%26maskOpacity%3D55%26mode%3Ddata%26openSections%3DdataElement%2Cparameter%2Cdate%2Coptions%2Celements%2Clocation%2Cnetworks%2CbaseMaps%2Coverlays%2Clabels%26controlsOpen%3Dtrue%26popup%3D%26popupMulti%3D%26popupBasin%3D%26base%3DesriNgwm%26displayType%3Dbasinstation%26basinType%3Dor_8%26dataElement%3DWTEQ%26depth%3D-8%26parameter%3DPCTMED%26frequency%3DDAILY%26duration%3DI%26customDuration%3D1%26dayPart%3DB%26monthPart%3DE%26forecastPubDay%3D1%26forecastExceedance%3D50%26useMixedPast%3Dtrue%26seqColor%3D1%26divColor%3D7%26scaleType%3DD%26scaleMin%3D%26scaleMax%3D%26referencePeriodType%3DPOR%26referenceBegin%3D1981%26referenceEnd%3D2010%26minimumYears%3D20%26hucAssociations%3Dtrue%26relativeDate%3D0%26lat%3D42.371%26lon%3D-121.868%26zoom%3D8.0&data=05%7C02%7CAlison.C.BURNOP%40water.oregon.gov%7C034ff3595faf42d0d39d08dd7d2f9932%7Caa3f6932fa7c47b4a0cea598cad161cf%7C0%7C0%7C638804365585112541%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Rh9I%2B9OB7QVWG7LmhkOSYDpmwDZHNLFlTc82e%2FUvy%2FA%3D&reserved=0
https://nwcc-apps.sc.egov.usda.gov/basin-reports/?state=OR&month=1&year=2026&basin=klamath&hideReports=fcst,,prec,snow&display=all&fcstNormal=average&hideNullStations=true&primaryForecastsOnly=true
http://www.cpc.ncep.noaa.gov/products/predictions/long_range/seasonal.php?lead=1
https://www.drought.gov/states/Oregon/county/Klamath


 

Major Storage Reservoirs in the Klamath River Basin  

 PROVISIONAL DATA - SUBJECT TO CHANGE!  

 

https://www.usbr.gov/pn/hydromet/klamath/teacup.html
https://www.usbr.gov/pn/hydromet/disclaimer.html
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11507001 Upper Klamath Lake mean daily elevation  - January 25, 2026

1987-2009 average

2001

2010

2026 to date
Data are provisional and subject to revision until they have been thoroughly 
reviewed and receive final approval.
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11502500 Williamson R bl Sprague R nr Chiloquin, OR   - January 25, 2026

1958-87 average natural stream flow

Instream claim KA626

2026 gaged mean daily stream flow to date
Data are provisional and subject to revision until they have been thoroughly 
reviewed and receive final approval.
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11501000 Sprague R nr Chiloquin, OR   - January 25, 2026

1958-87 average natural stream flow

Instream claim KA641

2026 gaged mean daily stream flow to date
Data are provisional and subject to revision until they have been thoroughly reviewed 
and receive final approval.
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11504103 Wood R ab Crooked Cr nr Klamath Agency, OR - January 25, 2026

Instream claim KA668

2026 gaged mean daily stream flow to date

2026 measurements (cfs)Data are provisional and subject to revision until they have been thoroughly 
reviewed and receive final approval.
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11499100 Sycan R bl Snake Cr nr Beatty, OR - January 25, 2026

1973-2003 average natural stream flow

Instream claim KA658

2026 gaged mean daily stream flow to date
Data are provisional and subject to revision until they have been thoroughly 
reviewed and receive final approval.
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11497500 Sprague R nr Beatty, OR - January 25, 2026

1958-87 average natural stream flow

Instream claim KA647

2026 gaged mean daily stream flow to date

Data are provisional and subject to revision until they have been thoroughly reviewed 
and receive final approval.


